5.0 rec

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINUM OF

## JETTY VILLAS, A CONDOMENIUM

JETTY VILLAS ASSOCIATION, INC., a Florida Corporation not for profit, the operating Association for Jetty Villas, a Condominium, according to the Declaration of Condominium recorded in Sarasota County, Florida, Official Records Book 1002, Page 1661, and as amended, does hereby CERCIFY that pursuant to notice duly given in accordance with the by-laws of the Association, a special meeting of the membership of Jetty Villas Association, Inc., was held on February 8, 1983, at 1585 Tarpon Center Drive, Venice, Florida, and by 75% of the members, present at that meeting in person or by proxy, they did vote as follows:

- 1. To amend sub section .1 of Section 2. Members' meetings, of the By-laws to read as follows:
  - ".1 The annual members' meeting shall be held at the office of the corporation at 8:00 p.m., E.S.T. on the first Tuesday of February. Fourth Thursday in April of each year for the purpose of electing Directors and transacting any other business authorized to be transacted by the members; provided however, if that day is a legal holiday, the meeting shall be held at the same hour of the next day that is not a holiday."

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing provisions; words in underscored type are additions.

JETTY VILLAS ASSOCIATION, INC.

GEORGE TA

ATTEST:

LEAH LEHMAN, Assistant Secretary

Vice President

WITNESSES:

Ruha tol Felo

Alona S. Hassus

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF SARASOTA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>list</u> day of <u>March</u>, 1984, by GEORGE TOMASETTI, as Vice President of Jetty Villas Association, Inc., a Florida Corporation not for profit, on behalf of the corporation.

Potal McMal

My Commission Expires: 4/14/84

(SEAL)

48, HJ 76 Z 17 1974

DBCAOCBR CHA GBLIY ARBOLAL YBHAOAH H A ABBLI A ARAZ

284078

oupherding, layer, feep, ale (tane)

JETTY VILLAS ASSOCIATION, INC., a Florida Corporation not for profit, the operating Association for Jetty Villas, a Condominium, according to the Declaration of Condominium recorded in Sarasota County, Florida, Official Records Book 1002, Page 1661, and as amended, does hereby CERTIFY that pursuant to notice duly given in accordance with the by-laws of the Association, a special meeting of the membership of Jetty Villas Association, Inc., was held on February 8, 1983, at 1585 Tarpon Center Drive, Venice, Florida, and by 75% of the members, present at that meeting in person or by proxy, they did vote as follows:

- l. To amend sub section .l of Section 2. Member's meetings, of the By-laws to read as follows:
- ".1 The annual members' meeting shall be held at the office of the corporation at 8:00-p-m-7-E-5-T.10:00 a.m., E.S.T. on the Pourth-Thursday-in-April- Last Thursday in April of each year for the purpose of electing Directors and transacting any other business authorized to be transacted by the members; provided however, if that day is a legal holiday, the meeting shall be held at the same hour of the next day that is not a holiday."

CODING: Words in struck-through type are deletions from existing provisions; words in underscored type are additions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Jetty Villas Association, Inc. has caused this certificate to be executed by its President, James Russo, and its corporate seal to be attached hereto by its Secretary, Leah Lehman, this day of , 1987.

JETTY VILLAS ASSOCIATION, INC.

BY: JAMES RUSSO, President

ATTEST:

LEAH LEHMAN, Secretary

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF SARASOTA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of , 1987 by JAMES RUSSO, as President of Jetty Villas Association, Inc., a Florida Corporation not for profit, on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public, Shate of Florida at Large My Con-mission Expires July 8, 1987 Banded By U.S.F. & G.

My Commission Expires:

(SEAL)

FILED AND RECORDED A RESURER A RESURE OF LERK

TB' HI SI S RUL